K.Jay Reynolds

Operator

Location Sec,
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Well Name & Number Penrose Skelly “Am/#95
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Apache Corporation

Attn: Drilling Department

2000 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 100 Houston, Texas
37 T-23-S, R-37-E Lea County. New Mexico
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The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative
of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that
he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF 1

NCLINATION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / Z d

*11. Measured Depth  |12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 115. Course 16. Accumutative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Disptacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
310 310 0.25 0.44 1.36 1.36
808 498 0.75 1.31 6.52 7.88
1,118 310 1.00 1.75 543 13.31
1,401 283 0.75 1.31 3.7 17.02
1,680 279 0.75 1.31 3.65 20.67
2275 595 1.25 2.18 12.97 33.64
2,553 278 1.50 2.62 7.28 40.92
2,830 277 1.00 1.75 4.85 4577
3,327 497 0.75 1.31 6.51 52.28
3,740 413 0.75 1.31 5.41 57.69
SHIRLEEN GARBER
Notary Public Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation
STATE OF TEXAS .
By %ﬂ# %m \
My Comm. Exp. 02/
. 201 Stéphanie Allison - Secretary
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